Burial Authority - Churchtown Cemetery Fees and Charges

Description	2023/2024 (As of 1st April 2023)	2024/25 Proposed Charge Amendments
Interment Fees		Amendments
Interment under the age of 18 years - (Saltash residents only) 1st Interment over the age of 18 years - (triple depth plot) 2nd & 3rd Interment over the age of 18 years - (ERB determined) 1st Interment of ashes in a casket - (double depth plot) 2nd Interment of ashes in a casket - (ERB determined) 1st Interment of loose ashes - (double depth plot) 2nd Interment of loose ashes - (ERB determined) Interment of ashes in Garden of Remembrance	No Charge £700 £700 £333 £333 £167 £167 £333	No Charge £700 £700 £333 £333 £167 £167 £333
Service Men and Emergency Service Personnel killed in active service - Saltash Residents Only.	No Charge	No Charge
Exclusive Right of Burial including Plot Deed (Exclusive Right of Burial must be purchased with 1st Interment) - Length of Exclusive Right of Burial - 10 Years		
Exclusive Right of Burial under the age of 18 years Exclusive Right of Burial 1st Interment over the age of 18 years Exclusive Right of Burial 1st Interment of ashes in a casket Exclusive Right of Burial 1st Interment of loose ashes Service Men and Emergency Service Personnel killed in active service - Saltash Residents Only.	No Charge £333 £111 £111 No Charge	No Charge £333 £111 £111 No Charge
Memorial Permissions - Length of Right to Erect a Memorial - 10 years		
Permission to erect headstone including first inscription Additional inscriptions Permission to place cremated remains tablet Removal of a headstone & cremation tablet other than for an additional inscription Renewal of Grant of Right to Erect a Memorial Permission to erect/place monument CWG/MOD Cremation foundation slab and tablet to be supplied by ERB owner	£111 £56 £56 £56 £28 No Charge	£111 £56 £56 £56 £28 No Charge
Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial - Length of Exclusive Right of Burial - 10 Years		
Single grave for the interment under the age of 18 years - (Saltash resident only) Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Cremated Remains Issue & registration of duplicate deed of grant of grave space Inspection of Burial Register Transfer of ERB certificate up to a maximum of 2 hours, and then charged on an hourly basis at £25 per hour Transfer of ERB certificate by Statutory Declaration up to a maximum of 2 hours, and then charged at an hourly basis at £25 per hour Permission of right to CWG Commission or MOD Permission to place a war grave marker Exhumations of coffins or cremated remains casket/loose ashes Search of Registers by our staff (per search) Search of Registers by our staff (non resident)	No Charge £28 £28 £28 £28 £28 £51 £84 No Charge No Charge Price on Application £28 £56	No Charge £28 £28 £28 £28 £28 £51 £84 No Charge No Charge Price on Application £28 £56
Double standard fees apply to non Saltash residents, except those who were resident until 2 years prior to their death. (Non-resident fees are at the discretion of the Chairman of the Burial Authority Committee)	All Fees Double	All Fees Double
Benches & Other Memorials - 10 Years Lease (Residents & Non Residents) (VATABLE)		
Rose Bush - Permission to place a rose bush and memorial plaque at Churchtown Cemetery in the memorial garden	£100 inc. VAT	£100 inc. VAT
Memorial Plaque on a bench at Churchtown Cemetery (Propose incease to £450 + VAT = £540. This will cover the cost for bench & plaque £375.50 + estimated maintenance over 10 years £74.50 = £450 + VAT)	£420 inc. VAT	Propose increase to £540 inc. VAT